
Pos. Cognome Nome Cat. Societa Tempo Km/Ora Min/Km

1 DE BLASIO CARLO M_A20 ASI ATLETICA LATINA 80 00:29:49 17,102 03:30
2 FALCONE GIANCARLO M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 00:29:52 17,074 03:30
3 GAMBINO SALVATORE M_A20 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 00:29:59 17,009 03:31
4 SCIULLO MAURO M_E40 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 00:30:01 16,982 03:31
5 PIZZUTI LORETO M_A20 A.S.D. ATINA TRAIL RUNNING 00:30:28 16,737 03:35
6 LAVIOLA ANTONIO M_C30 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 00:32:25 15,733 03:48
7 SACCHETTI PAOLO M_D35 US VALLECORSA 00:32:42 15,591 03:50
8 FAIOLA FRANCESCO M_D35 A.S.D. PODISTICA TERRACINA 00:32:46 15,558 03:51
9 ANTOBENEDETTO GIUSEPPE M_E40 US VALLECORSA 00:33:14 15,341 03:54

10 TOMAO MICHELE M_F45 POLI GOLFO 00:33:14 15,340 03:54
11 MARROCCO TONINO M_F45 C. S. La Fontana Atletica 00:33:41 15,140 03:57
12 NARDONE MATTEO M_C30 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 00:33:43 15,120 03:58
13 D'ACCONE SALVATORE M_E40 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 00:34:01 14,992 04:00
14 TUFANI ROBERTO M_D35 RIFONDAZIONE PODISTICA 00:34:17 14,872 04:02
15 MANSI MARCO M_F45 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 00:35:04 14,539 04:07
16 SPINA MARCO M_G50 UNIONE GIOVANE BIELLA 00:35:10 14,497 04:08
17 CAPARCO DOMENICO M_D35 A.S.D. ATLETICA CALES 00:35:17 14,452 04:09
18 CATERINO GIOVANNI M_F45 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 00:35:20 14,431 04:09
19 BONGIORNO ANTONIO M_H55 ASS.S.DIL. POL. ARCI TALSANO 00:35:23 14,412 04:09
20 PARASMO ANDREA M_A20 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 00:35:29 14,370 04:10
21 INGROSSO GIUSEPPE M_D35 OLIMPIC MARINA 00:35:41 14,288 04:11
22 DERIU AGOSTINO M_H55 POLI GOLFO 00:35:46 14,255 04:12
23 COZZOLINO ANTONIO M_F45 POL. CIOCIARA FAVA 00:35:48 14,244 04:12
24 MARCONI GIANLUCA M_C30 IL DELFINO SPOLETO 00:35:58 14,178 04:13
25 MUZZO ORAZIO M_E40 POLI GOLFO 00:36:22 14,022 04:16
26 AMATO LUIGI M_F45 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 00:36:45 13,874 04:19
27 PANNOZZO ROSSANO M_A20 C. S. La Fontana Atletica 00:37:04 13,755 04:21
28 TRUCCHIA STEFANO M_G50 POL. BOVILLE PODISTICA 00:37:05 13,749 04:21
29 LANCERIN PAOLO M_E40 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 00:37:07 13,735 04:22
30 CALCE GIOVANNI M_G50 POLI GOLFO 00:37:09 13,726 04:22
31 MARROCCO GIULIO M_F45 C. S. La Fontana Atletica 00:37:14 13,697 04:22
32 PASSARETTA ROBERTO M_A20 POLI GOLFO 00:37:18 13,671 04:23
33 MUZZO CLAUDIO M_E40 ATL. 99 VITTUONE 00:37:30 13,599 04:24
34 ZANGRILLI LUIGI M_I60 POLI GOLFO 00:37:34 13,574 04:25
35 GUADAGNINO GIUSEPPE M_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 00:37:46 13,500 04:26
36 ARCESE ERMANNO M_H55 ATLETICA ARCE 00:37:52 13,466 04:27
37 FIORINI FELICE M_G50 ATL. CASTELLO SORA 00:37:59 13,427 04:28
38 FORCINA MARCO M_C30 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 00:38:02 13,404 04:28
39 VOLPE GIUSEPPE M_H55 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 00:38:11 13,354 04:29
40 COPPA SILVIO M_C30 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 00:38:27 13,261 04:31
41 DE FALCO RUGGIERO M_E40 POLI GOLFO 00:38:27 13,259 04:31
42 DI TILLO PAOLA W_ABC GRUPPO SPORTIVO VIRTUS 00:38:38 13,198 04:32
43 ZONZIN SERGIO M_F45 FITNESS  MONTELLO 00:38:39 13,195 04:32
44 RICCARDELLI NICOLA M_F45 LATINA RUNNERS 00:38:46 13,153 04:33
45 CARBONE MASSIMO M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 00:38:48 13,143 04:33
46 NOVELLA FABIO M_F45 LATINA RUNNERS 00:38:51 13,123 04:34
47 MEVO LORENZO M_G50 POLI GOLFO 00:38:55 13,104 04:34
48 LE DONNE LANFRANCO M_F45 LBM SPORT TEAM 00:39:12 13,008 04:36
49 MALTEMPO IDA W_ABC ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 00:39:12 13,006 04:36
50 FIONDA GIUSEPPE M_I60 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 00:39:22 12,953 04:37
51 MAGNIFICO ANTONIO M_H55 C. S. La Fontana Atletica 00:40:22 12,630 04:45
52 CATRACCHIA LEONELLO M_L65 SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 00:40:27 12,606 04:45
53 SIMONE PASQUALE M_F45 POLI GOLFO 00:40:38 12,549 04:46
54 ONORATI ALDO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 00:40:50 12,485 04:48
55 CORDASCO LUCA M_C30 POLI GOLFO 00:41:10 12,385 04:50
56 MIRANDA GIOVANNI M_F45 A.S.D.  LA SOLIDARIETA' 00:41:21 12,330 04:51
57 DE MATOS COSTA IVANIA W_DEF A.S.D.  LA SOLIDARIETA' 00:41:22 12,328 04:52
58 CASTALDO GIUSEPPE M_L65 A.S.D. ATL. CAPUA 00:41:25 12,311 04:52
59 MARIORENZI ANTONIO M_D35 POLI GOLFO 00:41:50 12,186 04:55
60 NORCIA CAROLA W_ABC PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 00:41:51 12,185 04:55
61 PERCOCO ADRIANO M_H55 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 00:42:30 11,999 05:00
62 D'ALESSANDRO GENNARO M_I60 POLI GOLFO 00:43:39 11,681 05:08
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63 DI PUCCIO RICCARDO M_H55 AICS CLUB ATL. CENTRALE ROMA 00:44:02 11,580 05:10
64 TESEO LUCA M_D35 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 00:44:04 11,571 05:11
65 DI SAURO GIUSEPPE M_M70 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 00:44:27 11,473 05:13
66 DI CIACCIO GIUSEPPE M_E40 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 00:44:27 11,471 05:13
67 SOLLI WALTER M_G50 ATLETICA CECCANO 00:44:42 11,407 05:15
68 TARTAGLIA ALVARO M_M70 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 00:46:36 10,944 05:28
69 IADEMARCO NICOLA M_G50 GRUPPO SPORTIVO VIRTUS 00:46:58 10,857 05:31
70 POLSINELLI ANNA FELICITA W_DEF ATL. CASTELLO SORA 00:47:00 10,849 05:31
71 DEL PRETE PASQUALE M_M70 POLI GOLFO 00:47:55 10,643 05:38
72 AGOMERI DANTE M_H55 ASD PODISTICA AVIS PRIVERNO 00:48:49 10,444 05:44
73 MASSA EMILIO M_M70 POLI GOLFO 00:49:03 10,394 05:46
74 LISI ANTONIO M_G50 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA N.C. N.C. N.C.
75 RADICIOLI ROBERTO M_G50 LATINA RUNNERS N.C. N.C. N.C.

Cognome Nome Pettorale Arrivo
Rossi Nico 120 1
Nardone Simone 93 2
L'Erario Leonardo 89 3
Stefanelli Salvatore 149 4
Tabacchini Gabriele 90 5
De Blasio Veronica 48 6
Di Vito Antonio 143 7
Angeletti Lorenzo 154 8
Fantasia Giovanni 113 9
Mansi Clelia 14 10
Stefanelli Simona 160 11
Papa Gaetano 192 12
Langella Roberta 155 13

Non Competitiva 



Pos. 
Cat.

Pos. 
Gen.

Cognome Nome Cat. Societa

0 1 DE BLASIO CARLO M_A20 ASI ATLETICA LATINA 80
0 3 GAMBINO SALVATORE M_A20 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA
1 5 PIZZUTI LORETO M_A20 A.S.D. ATINA TRAIL RUNNING
2 20 PARASMO ANDREA M_A20 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA
3 27 PANNOZZO ROSSANO M_A20 C. S. La Fontana Atletica
4 32 PASSARETTA ROBERTO M_A20 POLI GOLFO

1 6 LAVIOLA ANTONIO M_C30 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM
2 12 NARDONE MATTEO M_C30 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM
3 24 MARCONI GIANLUCA M_C30 IL DELFINO SPOLETO
4 38 FORCINA MARCO M_C30 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'
5 40 COPPA SILVIO M_C30 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA
6 55 CORDASCO LUCA M_C30 POLI GOLFO

1 7 SACCHETTI PAOLO M_D35 US VALLECORSA
2 8 FAIOLA FRANCESCO M_D35 A.S.D. PODISTICA TERRACINA
3 14 TUFANI ROBERTO M_D35 RIFONDAZIONE PODISTICA
4 17 CAPARCO DOMENICO M_D35 A.S.D. ATLETICA CALES
5 21 INGROSSO GIUSEPPE M_D35 OLIMPIC MARINA
6 59 MARIORENZI ANTONIO M_D35 POLI GOLFO
7 64 TESEO LUCA M_D35 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA

0 2 FALCONE GIANCARLO M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI
1 4 SCIULLO MAURO M_E40 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA
2 9 ANTOBENEDETTO GIUSEPPE M_E40 US VALLECORSA
3 13 D'ACCONE SALVATORE M_E40 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA
4 25 MUZZO ORAZIO M_E40 POLI GOLFO
5 29 LANCERIN PAOLO M_E40 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'
6 33 MUZZO CLAUDIO M_E40 ATL. 99 VITTUONE
7 35 GUADAGNINO GIUSEPPE M_E40 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA
8 41 DE FALCO RUGGIERO M_E40 POLI GOLFO
9 45 CARBONE MASSIMO M_E40 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI
10 66 DI CIACCIO GIUSEPPE M_E40 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA

1 10 TOMAO MICHELE M_F45 POLI GOLFO
2 11 MARROCCO TONINO M_F45 C. S. La Fontana Atletica
3 15 MANSI MARCO M_F45 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI
4 18 CATERINO GIOVANNI M_F45 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA
5 23 COZZOLINO ANTONIO M_F45 POL. CIOCIARA FAVA
6 26 AMATO LUIGI M_F45 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI
7 31 MARROCCO GIULIO M_F45 C. S. La Fontana Atletica
8 43 ZONZIN SERGIO M_F45 FITNESS  MONTELLO
9 44 RICCARDELLI NICOLA M_F45 LATINA RUNNERS
10 46 NOVELLA FABIO M_F45 LATINA RUNNERS
11 48 LE DONNE LANFRANCO M_F45 LBM SPORT TEAM
12 53 SIMONE PASQUALE M_F45 POLI GOLFO
13 54 ONORATI ALDO M_F45 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA
14 56 MIRANDA GIOVANNI M_F45 A.S.D.  LA SOLIDARIETA'

1 16 SPINA MARCO M_G50 UNIONE GIOVANE BIELLA
2 28 TRUCCHIA STEFANO M_G50 POL. BOVILLE PODISTICA
3 30 CALCE GIOVANNI M_G50 POLI GOLFO
4 37 FIORINI FELICE M_G50 ATL. CASTELLO SORA
5 47 MEVO LORENZO M_G50 POLI GOLFO
6 67 SOLLI WALTER M_G50 ATLETICA CECCANO
7 69 IADEMARCO NICOLA M_G50 GRUPPO SPORTIVO VIRTUS
8 74 LISI ANTONIO M_G50 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA
9 75 RADICIOLI ROBERTO M_G50 LATINA RUNNERS
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1 19 BONGIORNO ANTONIO M_H55 ASS.S.DIL. POL. ARCI TALSANO
2 22 DERIU AGOSTINO M_H55 POLI GOLFO
3 36 ARCESE ERMANNO M_H55 ATLETICA ARCE
4 39 VOLPE GIUSEPPE M_H55 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA
5 51 MAGNIFICO ANTONIO M_H55 C. S. La Fontana Atletica
6 61 PERCOCO ADRIANO M_H55 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA
7 63 DI PUCCIO RICCARDO M_H55 AICS CLUB ATL. CENTRALE ROMA
8 72 AGOMERI DANTE M_H55 ASD PODISTICA AVIS PRIVERNO

1 34 ZANGRILLI LUIGI M_I60 POLI GOLFO
2 50 FIONDA GIUSEPPE M_I60 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM
3 62 D'ALESSANDRO GENNARO M_I60 POLI GOLFO

1 52 CATRACCHIA LEONELLO M_L65 SIMMEL COLLEFERRO
2 58 CASTALDO GIUSEPPE M_L65 A.S.D. ATL. CAPUA

1 65 DI SAURO GIUSEPPE M_M70 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA
2 68 TARTAGLIA ALVARO M_M70 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI
3 71 DEL PRETE PASQUALE M_M70 POLI GOLFO
4 73 MASSA EMILIO M_M70 POLI GOLFO

0 42 DI TILLO PAOLA W_ABC GRUPPO SPORTIVO VIRTUS
0 49 MALTEMPO IDA W_ABC ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA
1 60 NORCIA CAROLA W_ABC PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'

0 57 DE MATOS COSTA IVANIA W_DEF A.S.D.  LA SOLIDARIETA'
1 70 POLSINELLI ANNA FELICITA W_DEF ATL. CASTELLO SORA



Pos.  Denominazione Societa Iscritti Arrivati N.C. Tempo Totale

1 POLI GOLFO 14 14 0 9:19:07,749
2 ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 8 7 1 4:17:29,954
3 NUOVA PODISTICA LATINA 5 5 0 3:14:48,609
4 C. S. La Fontana Atletica 4 4 0 2:28:22,641
5 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI 4 4 0 2:32:02,063
6 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM 3 3 0 1:45:31,267
7 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 3 3 0 1:57:02,125
8 US VALLECORSA 2 2 0 1:05:57,235
9 LATINA RUNNERS 3 2 1 1:17:38,141

10 ATLETICA MONTICELLANA 2 2 0 1:22:32,141
11 A.S.D.  LA SOLIDARIETA' 2 2 0 1:22:43,891
12 ATL. CASTELLO SORA 2 2 0 1:24:59,641
13 GRUPPO SPORTIVO VIRTUS 2 2 0 1:25:36,922
14 ASI ATLETICA LATINA 80 1 1 0 0:29:49,219
15 A.S.D. ATINA TRAIL RUNNING 1 1 0 0:30:28,297
16 A.S.D. PODISTICA TERRACINA 1 1 0 0:32:46,875
17 RIFONDAZIONE PODISTICA 1 1 0 0:34:17,563
18 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI 1 1 0 0:35:04,734
19 UNIONE GIOVANE BIELLA 1 1 0 0:35:10,719
20 A.S.D. ATLETICA CALES 1 1 0 0:35:17,328
21 ASS.S.DIL. POL. ARCI TALSANO 1 1 0 0:35:23,219
22 OLIMPIC MARINA 1 1 0 0:35:41,594
23 POL. CIOCIARA FAVA 1 1 0 0:35:48,250
24 IL DELFINO SPOLETO 1 1 0 0:35:58,313
25 POL. BOVILLE PODISTICA 1 1 0 0:37:05,578
26 ATL. 99 VITTUONE 1 1 0 0:37:30,188
27 ATLETICA ARCE 1 1 0 0:37:52,469
28 FITNESS  MONTELLO 1 1 0 0:38:39,063
29 LBM SPORT TEAM 1 1 0 0:39:12,453
30 SIMMEL COLLEFERRO 1 1 0 0:40:27,500
31 A.S.D. ATL. CAPUA 1 1 0 0:41:25,625
32 AICS CLUB ATL. CENTRALE ROMA 1 1 0 0:44:02,516
33 ATLETICA CECCANO 1 1 0 0:44:42,484
34 ASD PODISTICA AVIS PRIVERNO 1 1 0 0:48:49,938
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